
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024343-2022 

Contract

CCTV SYSTEM

PEABODY TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-024343
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fc84  
Published 31 August 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

PEABODY TRUST

Minster Court, 45-47 Westminster Bridge Road

London

SE1 7JB

Contact

Phyllis Osei Addo

Email

phyllis.addo@peabody.org.uk

Telephone

+44 7768111710

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024343-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024343-2022
mailto:phyllis.addo@peabody.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.peabody.org.uk

Buyer's address

www.peabody.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CCTV SYSTEM

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32235000 - Closed-circuit surveillance system

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The supply, installation, testing and commissioning of fully functional CCTV systems for
the

http://www.peabody.org.uk
http://www.peabody.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

different property sites that the Peabody Trust owns.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,585,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply, installation, testing and commissioning of fully functional CCTV systems for
the

different property sites that the Peabody Trust owns.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029966

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MDP Communication Services Ltd

Cleveland House, 39 Old station Road, New Market

Sufflk

CB8 8QE

/Notice/029966-2021


Page 5 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

06302198

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,585,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=717705887

 GO Reference: GO-2022831-PRO-20880308

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=717705887


Page 6 to 6

se1 7jb

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Peabody Trust

Minster Court, 45-47 Westminster Bridge Road

London

SE1 7JB

Email

phyllis.addo@peabody.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Peabody Trust

Minster Court, 45-47 Westminster Bridge Road

London

SE1 7JB

Email

phyllis.addo@peabody.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:phyllis.addo@peabody.org.uk
mailto:phyllis.addo@peabody.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-29T19:03:48+0100
	TCPDF




